

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14615/2023

M/s Gayatri Filling Station

-----Petitioner

Versus

Indian Oil Corporation Limited and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saransh Saini, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv., with Ms. Aayushi Jain, Adv., for Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

12/07/2025

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents is directed to file reply to the writ petition within four weeks.

List this matter after six weeks.

Meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

MADAN/79